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maintained. They have also considered and agreed that arrangements can be worked out for large-scale industrial collaboration involving technology and investment,

Th=y have identified a number of areas also. I can give some instances,
e. g. clectronics and components, oil refining equipment, tclecommunications, high speed gear hobbing machines, ripple control cquipment, micro meters, audio-magnetic tapes, glass linted equipment mrterial, handling and conveying equipment etc. Food processing is also there. These are the. main items they have discussed and identified.

Oae more point my friend asked about, is trade between the two countries,
i. e. Government to Government, and private trade. We do not have sepurate flgures with us. I can say that for 1980-81, exports were for Rs. 146.94
crores, as against imports for Rs. 288.30 crores. Similarly, in 1983-84, the exports were for Rs. 53.84 crores and imports were for Rs. 84,66 crores, upto September.

He had also asked about the number of projects that we have, in collaboration with the French Government. This figure is also with us. I can give them later on,

DR, KRUPASINDHU BHOI :
According to the information of the Minister, the increase to the lcvel of 8 51,000 million is both in respect of trade with Government, and with private business managements, Now the figures which he has given are : exports Rs, 146 crores, and imports Rs. 220 crores, So, the trade gap is much more,

=

The leader of the team, Mr. Roger Chalyon Dmersey apprehended that due to this industrial policy, there is some bottleneck for industrial collaboration.
What is the explanation of the Government therefor ?

Secondly, he has already elaborated in his reply, about industrial collaboration, but hc has not said what are the materials which India wants to export, to double the exports from India, and particularly the flelds India and France have decided for collaboration, and the projects taken up during dicsussions in the third meeting,

SHRI NTHAR RANJAN LASKAR :
The first point that the Hon. Member made was that there were some difficulties on our side, which is not a fact.
We have not received any complaints from the French side. 1 will give the facts which will bear this out. In 1983, we have cleared about 673 collaborations.
Amongst thcm 40 are with the French, In one year, we have done this, If there had been some difficulties, these figures could not have been achieved by now. So this is not a fact. Anyhow, if there is a little difficulty here and there, we are trying to tak: it up and see that the things should move easier.
The main export items to France generally are clothing, textile, pulses, precious and semi-precious stones, leather and leather goads. We are also trying to develop our furniture industry with the French people.

Stoppage of Purchase of Cotton in Gujarat etc. by Cotton Corporation of India.

*39], SHRI AMAR SINGH
RATHAWAT :

SHRI NAVIN RAVANI :

Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that Cotton Corporation of India has stopped purchase.of Cotton in Gujarat and in other parts of the country ;

(b) if so the reasons therefor ;

(c) whether it is also a fact that the farmers of Gujarat are facing great hardship to dispose of their products ;
and


17 Oral Answers

(d) if so, the steps being taken by Government in this respect and to save the farmers from being ruined ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE
AND IN THE DEPARTMENT OF
SUPPLY (SHRI NIHAR RANJAN
LASKAR) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) In order to protect the interests of the cotton growers, Government of India every year announces minimum sunport prices for different varieties of kapas. The current prices of kapas in Gujarat are much higher than the support prices.

(d) Does not arise.

Wt swr fag A ;. wedAd wgizg, qAUT F AN HizA ® wrwg
Iq 7@ €, IAY T Al FIG IHIA 1AL
1 19 2) I & WX 7 1€ &g &
Ag G Ian faq W@ whe &
q9F qregw g qAAg §9 Ny qgar S1gar § f5 w3 aF wied
®IGRAT W6 3feqr 3 gwaa & fea sarg @dd &, fFaar @
&1 9817 a1 HT g wrg § @G

¥

SHRI NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR :
India so far purchased 8096 bales of cotton from Gujarat upto 30th March, 1984. For each variety of cotton, there is a support price. For 4, in 1983-84,
the support price was 547. ‘But the growers are selling it at the market prices which are much are higher. In January 1984, it was 697. Similarly, for S6, it is 540. In January, the current market prices are 619 to 662. So these prices are much higher than the support qeoe WRIIT ;. FIET SRR
F1 HATHZ aga qewr & | @9 g
§ fgadY ad) § 1 ag ds@ergA IR
% faqd o fearal & fag-gg qu dfam

ot wmy fag wswr . wegw agiza, s1. gfaa g I &
JaTAA § | Fizq STIORTA, IO
ai N wfywmdr faasc fegEy &
Qg F AT A TITeT §T AXE)
fag &t awg & fearat #v w17 gy foer <gr @ 1 % & $7 9 40 afawa
A1 §, gg ay A+ faaar § wifgg
Ko & qgar wrgar g f& wiea
E1RTA 915 § fear frad fag § ?
uq fwqrat &Y Ifga arer agY fadm, ar 2 &) #71 grAq gy ?

wifryg war gqfe fawm w9
o1 faswate s fay : geqe wgiza FfzA FIITNWT Aigwa & af@ ok dice 2T & wfey gde-fasf sar
1 wrgi a2 wfeai § agi 9 g A
FOz F3@ § | @iar z@d qrwgrd
N3 fEeq2T &1 aara A IzaAT T gt a% ArAY FT GIA §, I GG H
F g 7 qar fzar g

SHRI MAGANBHAI BAROT ;
May I invite the attcntion of the hon, Minister in this connection to the fact that on the one hand the Corporation is not giving the full facility for the export of arn, and the highest beneficiary is in the circumstances the textile industry ?
Does thc¢ hon. Minister know that the textile industry has not passed on the beneflit derived from these conditions .
cither to the consumer or in running hand, they are closing down, In the circumstances, may I know whether the Governritend is prepared to consider that the bencfit really goes to the farmers, or if it is as a result of the policy, to the consumer and not to the industrialists as as it is today ?

SHRI VISHWANATH PRATAP
SINGH : So far as he prices are concerned, the prices have been ruling higher than last year, not only above support price, but also for comperative periods they have been ruling higher than what they were: Jast year for the same period.

MR, SPEAKER : Due to the failure of the crop, I think.

SHRI VISHWANATH PRATAP
SINGH : Therc is the problem, That is precisely the question. You have almost answered my full quecstion. The overall availability of cotton is slightly shorter than what we require, So that being the position we have to scc as to what action is to be taken, for export of yarn, which was mentioned by the hon.
Member. 1t precisely come to this point, that for the first time very early in the season, the exports of cotton were made.
But seeing the overull shortage, and the failure of crop in the Punjab, in Maharashtra, futher exportes were stopped as it was considered that we should have a sccond look and only then we can decide. And so far as passing on the bencfit is concerncd, the prices of cotton are quite high at this moment, not that their prices arc lower and thercfore the benafit has to be passed over. If the hon. Membcer makes it clear what element of the cottton price can be passcd over, that can be considered,

-

SHRI MAGANBHAI BAROT : Both to the consumer and farmer, 1 said.

&Y UdeE wET FUaw o FAT /AT
ARG H1 ATARIL @ fa AT@a aqm@
AT JT73% $T aTIR ¥ I9 §97
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q9T 39 97 N gy fFeq F1 v
miar § 3 faifay @ds oY §, =q
& a7 §iw7 (Fwara 1 feed's g
FAT qgdt § 7 @A wAr mwgam
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& a917 & fag wrrwr SN gE
§ 127 &Y @ FWWN 7 AT A1HE
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Fg 2 fF F11AT ArEAA i dyee
FoET & AreTH A @azAr @ zafao gq
# AT aTEr 95A T80 @) giar
2 afsa gy s W1 TEqe @ wiw
©TIF # ATAT SAT 2 |1 FIFnE
FrEr g

Sigl A% qgees &1 g A 2, afq-T F ®T T 1 AR IRTIA g
gug ag & AfwA 75 § 80 AT® qe A

-FY NEFA iy 9§ & 1981-82

# 10.56 A1@ F§F @I 0% |

SHRI SATISH AGARWAL : That
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" it frrrenva s feag : W afaa g7 ¥ gsgr WAy § W9 ¥ AR
faa 7\

1982-83 % 9.7 Ar®@ Few AN
7€ | T NEFwA F@H gz 0E, QY
TIET 1T Wr gz FAT 1 @
wiq sfaaa fasra g3 § wivg gw a2fza g

Increase in Revenue Earned by Al on Gulf Route in 1983-84.

*393 SHRI SKARIAH THOMAST :
SHRI1 V.S. VIJAYA RAGHAVAN :
Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state ;

(@) whether there has been an appreciable incrcase in the revenue carncd by Air India on the Gulf rou'te in 1983-84 as compared to the previous year ;

(b) if so, the details thercof ;

(¢) whether there is now a demand for rceducing the airfare in the Gulf
Sector ; and

(d) if so, the decision taken thercon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF TOURiISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI KHUR.
SHEED ALAM KHAN): (a) to (d)
A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Statement

(a) and (b) There has been an increase of about 207 during the period April December 1983 compared to April-December 1982. The total revenue earned on this sector for this period .is given below (— .
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India/Gulf Percentage
(Rs. in crores) increase over April-
Decembet -
‘ 1982

April-December, 1983 : 232.13 +20%
Apiil-December, 1982 : 193,43

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) The airfarc on this route is agrecd to by concerned Governments and is thc same as charged by other airlines on this sector. It is not open to change fares unilaterally.

SHRI SKARIAH THOMAS : There has been a demand from the Gulf passengers as well as from responsible political lecaders of Kerala that the present airfare in the Gulf sector should be reduced. According to the statement of the hon. Minister _the revenue from the Gulf scctor has gone up by 20 per cent in 1983. In view of the fact (hut majority of the -Gulf passéngers are ordinary labourers working in those countrirs, wili the Government consider the request to reduce the farc in consultation with the concerned countries ?

SHRI1 KHURSHEED ALAM
KHAN : Itis a known fact that unilaterally we cannot chaage thi. fures which are fixed in consultation wiih IATA and approved by various Goveruments concerned. In fact someume ago, most of the concerned Goveroments wanted to increasc the farc by 4 per cent, but we did not agrcee, « Theretfore, they could not increasc the fare. Unless all the Governments agree and all the airlines which are operating agree, it will not be possible for us to unilaterally reduce the fare on any route.

SHR1 SAKARIAH THOMAS : 1
want to know whether airfare charged by Air India in other sectors for the some distance is less and there is an element of subsidy in it, and . if so, whether the some concession will be ~
given to the Gulf pussengers also ?

